1) Date:_ April 11 19_84

FORM IV-2(B) FILE COPY 5) Oparitor’s
Ob
g-saverse) Well No. SNIDER #5
3) API Well No. _47 021 4181
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas _X /
B (If “Gas”,Production ____ X  / Undergroundstorage ________ / Dfep: 3.~ /  Shallow X /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 1163 Watershed: Gluck Run
District: ___Glenville County: Gilmer Quadrangle: Glenville 7.5"

6) WELL OPERATOR_Eastern American Fnergy Corp.  7) DESIGNATED AGENT ___Donald C. Supcoe

Address Po O. BOX N GlenVill 51 Address RA_Q-_BQX_N.;_Gle.DSlelE_,__WSLZ_GBSl

(304) 462-5781 (304) 462-5781
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name ___Deo Mace 655-7398 Name ANR/ATRNINT
Address RE. ), Box 5 Address '{ \5‘-'5“ w
Sandridge, WV 25274 \
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill__X _ / Drill deeper______/ Redrill___/ Stimulate e APR 1T 1

Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify)

OIL & GAS DIVISION

11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Benson=Elk ™SEODT QF—MJ-N'ESA
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 5400 feet e :
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 225 feet; salt None feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Unknown Is coal being mined in the area? Yes. / No X /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 1 15/4 J 55 65 X 20 -0— Kinds
Fresh water 8°/8| CW 20 | X 400 400 ct. 50/50 Poz
Coal wa .t 7'ﬂ s
Intermediate /
Production a3, 1J55 110.5 | X 5300 5300 350 Ft.5 |l oepinsse
Tubing ¥ W40 4 2.7 | X m——— 5150 Same
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
47-021-4181 May 11 3 84

Permit number

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof. May 11, 1986

Permit expires unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

BQWM-‘Z Ag;}t'/ Plat:™"|  Casing Fee

20 |\ mNImdd | J/7/ e A,

s Administrato;, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File
See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. 1 2/ 08/ 2023



FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Application received
Well work started

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Date

Date(s)

Follow-up inspection(s)

”»

”

”

bR

Reason:

12/08/2G43



1) Date: XL 19
FORM 1V-2(B) COAL OWNER'’S COPY
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s .
7-83 Well No. s
3) API Well No. _47 21 4181
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas /
B (If ““Gas’’, Production / Undergroundstorage __~  / Deep Shallow a /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: : Watershed: :
District: - County: Quadrangle: o 2a5’
6) WELL OPERATOR __ ““" i DY 7) DESIGNATED AGENT .
Address s Ve POX 4y Viiie, Address e Us L&,
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name 0 MEOS S Name
Address e 4y Address
r g
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill / Drill deeper /  Redrill / Stimulate 7
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation 74
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, ALY B
12) Estimated depth of completed well, feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes No. Z
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor . sl Kinds
Fresh water >
Coal Sizes
Production - Depths set
Tubing A e | R e o
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE

The named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or
are required tomake by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen,(15)idays after the receipt

of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code §22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)

days of the filing of the Application.

The undersigned coal operator’ ! 1986

Ay,

/ owner

WAIVER

/ lessee

of the coal under this well location has

examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The
undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of

the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

By

Its

12/08/2023

Coal Owner



IV‘9 won
(Rev 8-81)

mmsqmmmMQNm . ' ' 2

cvpaNy NaME  Eastern American Energy Corp.
Address P.0. Box N Glenville, WV 26351

304-462-5781

Telephone
[ANDOWNER _ Dana Rothey

Strde of Hest 3§ugmm API NO. 047 - 021°
;_Bzyzdmud of ‘_ﬂ{mu _ . ' el
@il und @Gas Biwisiom ' g E

o o R

DATE _ ppri1 12, 1984 ~
WELL NO. SNIDER #5
- HPE

i

DESIGNME) AGENT Donald C. Supcoe |
2ddress P.0. Box N Glenville, WV 26351 f
304-462-5781

~ SOIL CONs. DISTRICT West Fork SCD
(Agent)

Telephane

Revegetaticn togcarrled ocut by Fastern American Enérgy Corporation

This plan has been reviewed by

SCD. All corrections

arxiadditicnsbecareapaitofthisplan:
* (Date) 7 J S EHWEHD 1
(S Agent) APR 1 7 1084
o7 A : ’ : PT, or MINES !'
Structure Culvert N r) Structure Dwerswn itches 1) i
pacing . 15" Diameter (minimum) (as needed) Material  Earthen H
p— !
age Ref. Marmal 2:7 Page Ref. Marmmal 2-12
tructire Drainage’ Ditch (B) Struchure Drilling Pit (2)ii
pacing Earthen Material Soil ‘
age Ref. Marmal 2:12 Page Ref. Mamal N/A ' )
truocture  Cross Drains (C) Structure Drainage Ditch o (3)
e e 3 VOO apart 15% 60" apart ;
pacing 10-12%  70' apart 20%-45" apart Maferial .. _Earthen
ageRP_f Manua.l 2:4 Page Ref. Mamial N/A ... | -
All siruciures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. AZZ
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. .- 7
REVEGETATION S ‘
R Treatment Area I Treatment Area IT
ime * 2 Tans/acre Lime * . Tons/acre
ar correct to pH 6.5 ar correct to pH 6.5
_rt_lhzer . 500 1bs/acre Fertilizer 500 1bs/acre
- = .----{10-20-20 or eguivalent) (10-20-20 ar equivalent)
11ch Hay ) 2 Tans/acre Malch Hay. ... _ .. . _2 Tons/acre
ed*  Pasture Mix _ lbs/acre Seed* Pasture Mix _ Yeilre
35 >
Ky I.il Fescue lbs/acre Ky 31 Fescue 1P gaibplsre
Ladino Clover 5 lbs/acre Ladino Clover 5 1bs/acre

*Tnoculate all legqumes such as vetch,
oculate with 3X recommended amnournt.

* |ime according to PH test

NOTES: Please request landowmers '
cooperation to protect new °

see dhng for one growing season.
fJI "- L~-—,??.~¢[~ r}r{) 9 ,~(~

DILAN PREPARED BY

trefoil and clovers with the proper bacteriwm.

Brooks L. Harris
Eastern American Energy COtporatIOI

ADDRESS P.O. Box N

Glenville, WV 26351




IV-9 REVERSE ' L :
(REV 8-81) i i s
' |

- ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
_QUADRANGLE _ Glenville 7.5'

3ketchto~1ncltﬁe ‘well. location, existing access road, roads to be- constnrtr-d wellsites
“*plts\and necessary structures m:nbered or lettered to c:orrespo 1 vith the firsi

 Rvercion SOXURNSRNCNIS
Spring O—> — =
Wet spot Y Rl = -~
Building [=§: -
Drain pipe O———F'—-O'—__).
Waterway C — e —= i

= ©
» SoE s
—_— ﬂ;j{#ﬂ)\“\\\ C
\
0%
/
JPOSED LOCATION: On wooded ridge top - O
of level terrain. Timber 4" & greater g
7111 be cut and stacked before earth ,:’
ork begins. All soil from location =T PROPOSED ACCESS ROAD: 35
7i1l be stock piled for reclamation use. i-r’ic Beginning at County Rd. 16

e and existing access road to
" M.E. Snyder #1; thence going
‘in approximately 1000' on an
e existing ¢i the
\B(,.',’ by top of a ﬁﬁbgm&ad
= bears left; medium timber
N south side of road; open to
Existing Access North for 800' (more
Road to M.E. or less). Remaining
Snyder #1 200' has standing
timber. All timber
over 4" will be cut and

stacked along access road
before road work begins.




JRM IV-2(A) 1) Date: Aprij] 12 ,19 84

: , 2) Operator's
L-\:g;?e Well No. SNIDER #5
3) API Well No. 47 021 4/ 5/

State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

. NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
| SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5(i) COAL OPERATOR
. Address
(1) Name Dana Rothey :
Address Rt. 4, Box 236 £ 5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
ETizabeth, PA 15036 e e '
(ii) Name Addr
Address o
i) Name ' e
Address ' : : s v g :
5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name
Address

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form IV-4 if the well is
to be plugged, which sets out the parties imolvedinthedrill_i.ngorot.heruodc,
and describes the well and its location and, if applicable, the proposed casing and
cementing .program; .

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and

(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 Junless the well work is only to
plug a well), which sets out the plan for ervsion and sediment control and for -
reclamation for the site and access road.

mmmmmmmmmnﬂsmmmmmmmm
,wmaxmszmzmmm‘mm'mmmsmammmmmmm
(FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY
ACTION AT ALL. )

e 'Takemticethatmﬂexﬂmpt.ernofthekstvi:giniacwe,theuxﬂe_rsignedwe.ll@—"
eramrpn:'posestnfileorhasfilaithisNoticeandApplicat.imaxﬂampanyingcbcunencs
for a Well work Permit with the Administrator of the Office of 0il and Gas, West Virginia
Department of Mines, withztspecttoauellatthelocatimdﬁcribedmattadwedlpplicatmn
and depicted on attached Form IV-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, the plat, and the
ConstmctionandReclmdm?lanhavebeannuildbyregisteredorcartifiedmﬂorddiverd

6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Check and provide ane of the following: ; :
i Anrllﬂedisﬂnleaseorleasaoroﬂntmntinui:ganmccotmmctsbymidx
I)nldﬂaerighttommctoilorgas.
m’me requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side far specifics.)

7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, prodxx:eormarkettheoilorgasbaseduponaleaseorleases
or other contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision
for compensationto the owner of the oil or gas in place which is inherently related
to the volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? No

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,
:You may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

Seet.he:‘we:sesideforlineimn_insmmm)s, andfotinstruct_iaxscaxmrnim
tne required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and
Reclamation Plan.

'he truth of the information on the WELL

Jotice and Application is verified OPERATOR _EASTERN AMERICAN ENERGY CORPORATION

and sworn to and the Notice is £  J *

signed on behalf of the Well Operator By /4/’7% /// /{ L0 p

in my County and State by Its/~ Designated Agent - ’
Donald C. Supcoe _ , Address P. 0. Box N, :

hiszMday of (A Oud » 1984 . Glenville, WV 26351

My, ion KE%_:Z_IL- » 1993. Telephone  (304) 462-578]
famf§7w?mjz/ Lol 12/08/2023

Notary Public, Gilmer 7 County,
State of West Virginia




1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of Oil & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. However,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in camon or other

co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands".

5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code § § 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Requlation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam—
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a fram the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11 (d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)

Under the ocath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that--

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing
contract (s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page

Mary E. Snider Pittsb. & WVa Gas Co. Fixed 129/235

Pittsb. & WVa Gas Co. Equitable Gas Company Assign. 174/465

Equitable Gas Company Eastern American Energy Assign. 295/701
Corp.

12/08/2023



DATE:__ April 12 , 1984

FORM V=60
(6-82) OPERATOR'S
WELL NO.: SNIDER #5
API NO: 47 - 021 _
ﬁ'tzdl: of ﬁésf Zgirg"min State County Permi:
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
AF f. _'_ DAY LT
State of West Virginia

County of Gilmer

» - Donald C. Supcoe (the designated owner or operator,
or authorized representative thereof), after being duly sworn, do depose and
say that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the working interest

in the well permit application to which this affidavit is attached do state
that (he, she, or it) shall tender to the owner of the oil and gas in place
not” less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed
to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas so
extracted, produced, or marketed before deducting the amount to be paid or set
aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place, or all such oil or gas to be
extracted, produced, or marketed from the well. West Virginia Code 22-4-11(e)

(1982).
A7 P
Signed: {/?*Zﬁﬂé@¢%?2zblo§§§((149
Taken, Subscribed, and sworn to before me this /0771/7 day of ég;@‘é/ 3 192% .

Notary: é 55;2;4( 5%2,‘ JJ/

My Commission Expires: %/ O?/L /?73

-12/08/2023



Eastern American Energy
Corporation

P.O. Box N e Glenville, West Virginia 26351 (304) 462-5781

April 13, 1984

Mr. Dana Rothey
Rto 4, BOX 236
Elizabeth, PA 15036

Re: SNIDER #5 Well
104.25 Acres
Glenville District
Gilmer County, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Rothey:

The records in the Courthouse of Gilmer County indicate that you are the
owner of the above described surface tract. Eastern American Energy
Corporation has acquired the leasing rights for the o0il and gas underlying your
tract and is in the process of preparing to commence drilling operations.

Enclosed you will find:

(1) Form IV-2 (A) - Notice of Application For A Well Work Permit;

(2) Form IV-2 (B) — Application For A Well Work Permit;

(3) A copy of the well plat which indicates the location of the
well on your property;

(4) A copy of the Reclamation Plan; and

(5) A Surface Owner Information Form.

Eastern American Energy Corporation expects to begin operations on this
well in the near future. Please fill out and return the enclosed form so we
can keep you informed of our operations on your surface tract. An envelope is

provided for your convenience in returning the form.

If you have any questions or comments, please fill out the appropriate
space on the enclosed form, or contact me at the above address.

Sincerely,

Rich Heffe
Drilling Superintendent

RH:dm
Enclosures

12/08/2023



+ U.S.G.P.O.1883-403-517

P 534 37b 195§

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)
2

Sent to_ ZH D ggmu\

Street and No. Rt. A Box 236

P.0O., State and ZIP Code
Elizabeth, PA Hwoum

Postage

> 54

Certitied Fee /\

‘;»} it (_) 5’\.\ \V ‘{)

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing
to whom and Date DeliveredX

PS Form 3800, Feb. 71982

P 534 37bL 19&

-

P 534 37k 197

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

m SeYf8, Mary Helen Hinter

M Street and zo.Wﬁ. N~ Box 177 W\b
2

S P.O., State and «,ﬁm@ﬁ: W 26452 ﬂ\r\\.

o el

Post $

m ostage er.u.whr““.«
& |Certified Fee ~J \Nnbl C.\

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing X
to whom and Date Oo:<2ca

TOT \vo ge m:w T.ovw

vozﬁu;@
&4\00 e

' PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

P 534 37k 198

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

- See Reverse, = = -
T.St\é%; i Fugon 13

D

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. of MINES

* |Sent to E %
a Mr., D. H. Turner QD
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N1v-20 .

Obverse jERGY
1-84 S
()
MAY
State of MWest Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision
@harleston 25305
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
December 27, 1984 /)
COMPANY Eastern American Energy Corp. PERMIT NO 021-4181 (:{24712841
P. 0. Box N FARM & WELL NO Dana Rothey, Spider #5
- Glenville, West Virginia 26351 DIST. & COUNTY Glenville/Gilmer

IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO

23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
’-\ 16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght
15.05 Cement Type
23,02 Maintained Access Roads
25,01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines
16.01 Well Records on:-Site
16.02 Well Records Filed
7.05 Identification Markings

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

SIGNED

DATE e ! al\ ! Sla

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond
coverage for the life of the well. s

’.\ Administrator-0il & Gas Division

June 5, 1986
DATE

12/08/2023

TMs/nw



12/08/2023
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LATITUDE 38° 57' 30" T
SNIDER LEASE WELL NO 5 E
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/' SNIDER
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/ /,/ \ 247‘5./ 262.35
SHIFFLET . \ N e
o W@ =g W N\ /T8 S se.asw 237.6°
627" v/ 2805 SR Y e
//
~ - .
Z Sag_30.W/s¢nw 462
¢ 2442
/ "
N22Ww \ HARDY
306.9 \/ S14-30 W
! 2s50.8'  \
/ LN
/ RHINES
/ iRé
\‘.s" i s,“
’\\‘ \’:" > L
FILE NO. 12-7% | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ::‘ij \GE e B
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY S A | %
SCALE 1" = 500 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE s "¢ No. € H
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- T & 54 STAT B
ACCURACY 1 / 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- K o

PROVEN SOURCE OF
ELEVATION TOP OF KNOB
ELEV.__1189'

MENT OF MINES. :
(SIGNED)__WM
R.P.E. L.L.S. 677

PLACE SEAL HERE

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE APRIL 2 ,19_84
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. 5
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO.
FORM IV-6 47 - o2) —  JSIFP/
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL ___GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL ___
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION _X_STORAGE __DEEP__SHALLOW _X_
LOCATION: ELEVATION__1163'  WATER SHED GLUCK RUN
DISTRICT GLENVILLE COUNTY GILMER
QUADRANGLE GLENVILLE 7.5
SURFACE OWNER DANA ROTHEY, et. al. ACREAGE 104.25
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER GREEK WOLFE, et. ol LEASE ACREAGE 104.25
LEASE NO. 12/08/2023
FROPOSED WORK: DRILL_X CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER_REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE_X_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION __OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG ___ .
TARGET FORMATION_BENSON - ELK ESTIMATED DEPTH 5400
WELL OPERATOREASTERN AMERICAN ENERGYDESIGNATED AGENT_DONALD SUPCOE
ADDRESS BOX N ADDRESS BOX N
GLENVILLE, WY 26351 GLENVILLE , WY 26351

‘




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

~  [ECEIVE])

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OCT 1 0 10¢

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
OlL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. or MINES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

P.m.‘“{r;o. Mf/ Oil or Gas Well

(XIND)
. - CASING AND . USED IN
i L M TUBING DRILLING
Company & |

| E
FT IN
; Lw:u. ! PACKERS
i |
sgoee e Size | |
Address ’ :
| |
m_Mo 16 | *1' Kind of Packer____
Farm : [ !
: 13 |
Well No__ 5 ! i |
ell No w_ | | - Sizeof
% | !
DistrictM Pounty% 81 Il f i .
: - 6% ! | Depth set________
Drilling commenced__ 9“ g?” 5:6[ " | W, Be g
53/186 '
Drilling completed Total depth________ ‘ -
' ¥ . 3 | | Perf.top_____
Date shot__ Depth of shot___ 2. " j Perf. bottom*____. ' =
. | -
[nitial open flow, /10ths Water in____Inch hisers Tyed [ ‘] Pert. top
i ﬁ' Perf, bottom

Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch '

Volume __ Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rk ke - hrs. | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY |

\
il ' bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh \vuter—-ﬁ/M/g foet 74 : feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water , feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names WW 7

Remarks:
525 " cagdy | Lpwers  Jo2 sés % let Cowa ¥

AT LS e 282408/2023

BATE DISTRICT wrLL INSPECTOR




iy g - E OF WEST VIRGINIA
2/16/82 el
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Neo Well Ne >
COMPANY ADDRESS )
FARM : ~——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used T
Liner Location Amount ‘ Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES o CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOoD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGCTION—LOCATION | ‘mecovemep | si1zE LosT

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

282023





